## 0000 259 Division of Co

## Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H09000065554 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number

: (850)617-6380

From:

Account Name : ANSBACHER & SCHNEIDER, PA

Account Number: 072647001172 Phone : (904)296-0100

Fax Number : (904)296-2842

MERGER OR SHARE EXCHANGE

King Street Strip Center, L.L.C.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	03
Estimated Charge	\$50.00

Electronic Filing Menu

2009 HAR 20 AM 8: 00

Corporate Filing Menu MAR 2.3 2009 Help

**EXAMINER** 

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 608.4381 of the Florida Statutes, the undersigned organizations adopt the following Certificate of Merger:

1. In the manner prescribed by Florida Statutes, the following Plan of Merger was approved by the sole Member of King Street Strip Center, L.L.C., a Florida limited liability company, whose address is 4468 Crooked Oak Court, Jacksonville, Florida 32257, whose Florida document/registration number is L09000025947, whose FEI number is 26-4490500 (hereinafter referred to as the "Surviving LLC") and by the sole Member of King Street Strip, L.L.C., a Florida limited liability company, whose address is 4468 Crooked Oak Court, Jacksonville, Florida 32257, whose Florida document/registration number is L07000097168 (hereinafter referred to as the "Absorbed LLC").

## PLAN OF MERGER

Section One. Merger. The Absorbed LLC shall merge with and into the Surviving

LLC.

Section Two. Terms and Conditions. On the effective date of the merger, insequence of the Absorbed LLC shall cease, and the Surviving LLC shall succeed to all the rights, privileges, immunities, and franchises, and all the property, real, personal, and mixed of the Absorbed LLC, without the necessity for any separate transfer. The Surviving LLC shall thereal the responsible and liable for all liabilities and obligations of the Absorbed LLC then owing such date with respect to the Absorbed LLC, and neither the rights of creditors nor any liens of the Absorbed LLC shall be impaired by the merger.

Section Three. Conversion of Interests. The manner and basis of converting the Membership Units of the Absorbed LLC into Membership Units of the Surviving LLC is as follows:

The Membership Unit of the Absorbed LLC held on the effective date of the merger shall be converted into three (3) Membership Units of the Surviving LLC, which Membership Units of the Surviving LLC shall thereupon be issued and outstanding.

Section Four. Changes in Articles of Organization. The Articles of Organization of the Surviving LLC shall continue to be its Articles of Organization following the effective date of the merger.

Section Five. Changes in Operating Agreement. The Operating Agreement of the Surviving LLC shall continue to be its Operating Agreement following the effective date of the merger, except that the Operating Agreement shall be amended to reflect the additional Membership Units issued in the Absorbed LLC.

Section Six. Managing Member. The Managing Member of the Surviving LLC on the effective date of the merger shall continue as the Managing Member of the Surviving LLC.

090193.02 Art. of Merger

H09000065554 3

MAR. 19, 2009 (THU) 20:52 . ANEBACHER&SCHUE

**SYCE** 5∖3

2042962965

Section Seven. Approval by Members and Managing Mambers. This Plan of Merger has been approved contemporaneously with the execution hereof by the Member and the Managing Member of the Surviving LLC and by the Member and the Managing Member of the Absorbed LLC.

Section Eight. Effective Date of Merger. The effective date of this merger shall be March 20, 2009.

2. The exact name, street address of its principal office, and jurisdiction of the Surviving LLC ere as following:

NAME:

King Street Strip Center, L.L.C.

JURISDICTION:

State of Florida

09 MAR 20 AM 8:

ADDRESS:

4468 Crooked Oak Court

Jacksonville, Florida 32257

FLORIDA DOCUMENT/REGISTRATION NUMBER: L09000025947

FEI NUMBER: 26-4490500

3. The Plan of Merger meets the requirements of the Florida Statutes, and was approved contemporaneously with the execution hereof by the Managing Member of the Surviving LLC and by the Managing Member of the Absorbed LLC in accordance with Chapter 608 of the Florida Statutes.

The undersigned King Street Strip Center, L.L.C. and King Street Strip, L.L.C. have caused this Certificate of Merger of King Street Strip Center, L.L.C. and King Street Strip L.L.C. into King Street Strip Center, L.L.C., to be duly executed this 20th day of March, 2009.

> King Street Strip Center, L.L.C., a Florida limited liability company

Januarer J. Zichi, Personal Representative of the Estate of James Michael Joseph, sole Member and Managing Member

"SURVIVING LLC"

King Street Strlp, L.L.C., a Florida limited liability company

Jerunfer J. Zichi, Personal Representative of the Estate of James Michael Joseph. sole Member and Managing Member

"ABSORBED LLC"

H09000065554 3

MAR. 19, 2009 (THU) 20.53 **PARBYCHERPROHAE** 

2782962706

EYCE BYS